Pushbutton Switch (Cylindrical 30-dia.)
ZAP
Long Service Life with Built-in Z-series
Basic Switch
■ Using a Basic Switch enables direct switching of large-
capacity loads
■ Shock-absorbing construction of Operation Unit protects the
Switch
■ Drip-proof Pushbutton construction enables use in locations
subject to splashing water and oil and scattering dust.
■ Pushbuttons are available in three shapes and six colors.
Be sure to read Safety Precautions for All Pushbutton
Switches and Safety Precautions on page 3.
Ordering Information
Note: Models with special specifications are available for use in environments with high humidity or outdoors.
Contact your OMRON representative for information.
Specifications
Ratings
Note: 1. The above values are for steady-state currents.
2. Inductive load: Power factor = 0.4 (AC); time constant = 7 ms (DC).
3. The lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
4. The motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
5. Standard testing condition.
(1) Ambient temperature: 20 ±2°C
(2) Ambient humidity: 65% ±5%RH
(3) Operating frequency: 20 times/min
Classification Shape of Operation
Unit Output
Operation Unit color
Blue (-A) Black (-B) Green (-G) Red (-R) White (-W) Yellow (-Y)
Momentary
operation
1 ZAP-A ZAP-B ZAP-G ZAP-R ZAP-W ZAP-Y
2 2ZAP-A 2ZAP-B 2ZAP-G 2ZAP-R 2ZAP-W 2ZAP-Y
1 ZAP-1A ZAP-1B ZAP-1G ZAP-1R ZAP-1W ZAP-1Y
2 2ZAP-1A 2ZAP-1B 2ZAP-1G 2ZAP-1R 2ZAP-1W 2ZAP-1Y
1 ZAP-2A ZAP-2B ZAP-2G ZAP-2R ZAP-2W ZAP-2Y
2 2ZAP-2A 2ZAP-2B 2ZAP-2G 2ZAP-2R 2ZAP-2W 2ZAP-2Y
Built-in
Switch Rated voltage (V)
Non-inductive load (A) Inductive load (A)
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load